

Misc. Appeal No. 13 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-000789-2024

Order No. 05, dated – 10.06.2024,

Learned lawyer for appellants as well as learned lawyer for the respondent no.1 have filed haziras.

S.R of notices in respect of respondent no.1, 6, 7(a) and 7(c) have been received unserved. Let the same be kept in the case record.

An affidavit has been filed by the learned lawyer for the appellants that he has served notice of the present Appeal to the learned advocate for the caveator.

A photocopy of such notice is annexed with the affidavit.

Accordingly fix 02.07.2024 for admission hearing.

Dictated & corrected,

District Judge, Jalpaiguri

District Judge, Jalpaiguri