

Misc Appeal No.13 of 2024
CNR No-WBJP01-000789-2024

Order No.25
Dated: 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/appearance.
Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file haziras.
S/R through Court returned after being not served due to shortage of time as per report of the Nazir, District Judge's Court, Jalpaiguri.
Re-issue the summons at once.
Respondent No.2(a), 2(d) & 2(h) enter appearance by filing vokalatnama along with an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Appellant files postal receipts and track report. Let the same be kept with the record.
Fix:- 20.12.2025 for SR/AD/appearance & W/O, if any.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri